Ref: MHL/Sec&Legal/2020-21/145 Date: November 5, 2020

Head Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block,

Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

To,

Head, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Scrip Code: 542650 Scrip Symbol: METROPOLIS

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Mumbai- 400051

Ref.: Our earlier intimation dated August 11, 2020, having reference no. MHL/Sec&Legal/2020-21/121

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, our earlier intimation dated August 11, 2020 having reference no. MHL/Sec&Legal/2020-21/121 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company has successfully acquired the balance stake of 49% in Raj Metropolis Healthcare Private Limited.

Thus, Raj Metropolis has now become a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Yours Faithfully

For Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Poonam Tanwani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A19182



BLOOD TESTS • DIAGNOSTICS • WELLNESS

Metropolis Healthcare Limited